### 900264182 08/21/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Celtic Therapeutics Management, Limited Liability Limited Partnership		01/09/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: VIRGIN ISLANDS	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Auven Therapeutics Management, Limited Liability Limited Partnership
Street Address:	6501 Red Hook Plaza, Suite 201
City:	St. Thomas
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	00802
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: VIRGIN ISLANDS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85577148	ADC THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	85577167	THE ADC COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: tm@skgf.com, tdurkin@skgf.com, jshirk@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy-Gene G. Durkin

Address Line 1: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 2: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3309.0030000, .0040000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy Durkin

900264182 REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0189

IOP \$65,00 85577148

Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/
Date:	08/21/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Celtic Therapeutics - Certificate of Amendment 02-28-2013#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0190

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CELTIC THERAPEUTICS MANAGEMENT, LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, being the General Partners of Celtic Therapeutics Management, Limited Liability Limited Partnership, a U.S. Virgin Islands limited liability limited partnership (the "Partnership"), with the authority granted pursuant to V.I. CODE ANN. tit 26, §342 of the Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify that the Certificate of Limited Partnership, as filed with the Office of the Licutenant Governor on October 23, 2697, shall be amended pursuant to the Act by:

and the state of t	20	30000	and the	
	S)	CEU	<b>63</b>	.33
Substituting the following section I in lieu of the existing section I:	700 304	(\)	2000	100
	320	00		ζ≫. 333
	parties.			coord
存治本治水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水	-40	200		ANDA
	282 645			173 22
1. The Name of the Limited Partnership, as formed effective as of the	ie date	: H	he Al	ing
of this certificate, shall be Auven Therapeutics Management, Limited Partn	ershi	p. 3.	4.74	
and a military of the figure of the first o	in	24444		
<b>本本本著本學學者學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學</b>		, in		
and the state of the				

As set forth on the Statement of Qualification filed with the Office of the Lieutenant Governor on October 23, 2007, the limited partnership continues to elect to be a limited liability limited partnership under the laws of the U.S. Virgin Islands, specifically section 574 of the Act, and shall be known as Auven Therapentics Management, Limited Liability Limited Partnership.

GENERAL PARTNERS:

Stephen Evans-Freke

Peter B. Corr

Nøtary Public

My Commission expires:

NOTAKY PUBLIC Name: Vanassa G. Bellat M9 Completion Exp. May 19, 201<u>6</u>

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0191

**RECORDED: 08/21/2013**